
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1087FINET Name: (DEQ) Underground Wastewater Disposal System Restricted Acct

Legal Authorization: UCA 19-5-123

Legal Name: Underground Wastewater Disposal System Restricted Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Testing and certification fees, 2) Disposal system installation fees, 3) Interest

Earns Interest Authority: UCA 19-5-123(2)(b)Earns Interest: Yes No

Description:

HB 14 (2001 GS) Established certification requirements for individuals who design, inspect, maintain, or conduct 
percolation or soil tests for underground wastewater disposal systems. The Water Quality Board will charge such 
individuals fees for testing and certification. Also, the law requires a one-time fee assessed on all new underground 
wastewater disposals systems, which fee revenue will be used to pay for training programs. For FY02 the installation fee 
is $25. After FY02, DEQ will establish the fee by schedule. The fund is effective July 1, 2001.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1087 2002 $0 $30,850 $0 ($447) $30,403

1087 2003 $30,403 $46,690 $0 ($61,432) $15,661

1087 2004 $15,661 $45,905 $0 ($55,731) $5,835

1087 2005 $5,835 $48,750 $0 ($8,694) $45,891

1087 2006 $45,891 $56,060 $0 ($29,974) $71,977

1087 2007 $71,977 $55,520 $0 ($62,128) $65,369

1087 2008 $65,369 $58,164 $0 ($49,878) $73,655

1087 2009 $73,655 $53,403 $0 ($45,634) $81,424

1087 2010 $81,424 $12,296 $0 ($39,376) $54,344

1087 2011 $54,344 $17,081 $0 ($32,901) $38,524

1087 2012 $38,524 $20,451 $0 ($21,367) $37,608

1087 2013 $37,608 $20,275 $0 $0 $57,883

1087 2014 $57,883 $35,424 $0 $0 $93,307

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html
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